Yellow Ribbon Suicide Prevention Program® www.yellowribbon.org

Light for Life Foundation International Yellow Ribbon Suicide Prevention Program **Operational Membership** 

# POLICY STATEMENTS\_

### **Mission Statement**

The Light for Life Foundation International / Yellow Ribbon Suicide Prevention Program<sup>®</sup> is dedicated to preventing suicide and attempts by *Making Suicide Prevention Accessible to Everyone and Removing Barriers to Help by* 

• Empowering individuals and communities through leadership, awareness and education; and

• By collaborating and partnering with support networks to reduce stigma and help save lives.

### **Non-Discrimination Statement**

The Light for Life Foundation International / Yellow Ribbon Suicide Prevention Program<sup>®</sup> is committed to a policy of fair representation and will not discriminate in its hiring or other activities on the basis of race, creed, color, religion, national origin, sex, gender identity, sexual orientation, age, physical or mental handicap, veteran status or marital status. [Adopted 1/99, Amended 3/02]

## Political or Religious Affiliation Statement

The Light for Life Foundation International / Yellow Ribbon Suicide Prevention Program<sup>®</sup> is not affiliated with nor under jurisdiction of any particular political or religious organization and does not campaign for or express beliefs of any political candidate, political or religious organization or group

### Software Anti-Piracy Statement

It is the policy of the Light for Life Foundation International to utilize all commercially purchased software in accordance with its individual licensing agreement. Unless otherwise provided in the license, any duplication of copyrighted software, except for backup and archival purposes, is a violation of the law. Unauthorized duplication of copyrighted computer software is contrary to Light for Life Foundation International's standard of conduct. [Adopted 1/99]

